
 
FILE NO._ 070541_______________      ORDINANCE NO. ________________ 

 RO#07046 
  SA#46 

Supervisor Daly  Page 1 of 33 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[De-appropriating $18,316 of General Fund in the Office of the City Administrator and 

Appropriating $9,918 in the Mayor’s Office of Housing for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]  

 

Ordinance de-appropriating $9,918 for a Day Labor Site at Morengo Street and 

Bayshore Boulevard in the General Services Agency, Office of the City Administrator, 

de-appropriating $8,398 for a Deputy Director V position in the General Services 

Agency, Office of the City Administrator and appropriating $9,918 for a Day Labor Site 

in the Mayor’s Office of Housing for Fiscal Year 2006-2007. 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

 

Section 1.  The uses of funding outlined below are herein de-appropriated to reflect the 

funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-2007. 

 

Uses De-appropriation 

Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – GF-

Non-Project-

Controlled 

705008 02700 Professional 

and Specialized 

Services 

Rent for New 

Workers' Center, 

Morengo Street and 

Bayshore Boulevard 

$9,918 

     

1G AGF AAA – GF-

Non-Project-

Controlled 

705006 00101 Permanent 

Salaries 

Miscellaneous 

 

 

Salary Deputy 

Director V Position 

$6,955 



 

Supervisor Daly  Page 2 of 3 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – GF-

Non-Project-

Controlled 

705006 01300 Mandatory 

Fringe Benefits 

Mandatory Fringe 

Benefits for Deputy 

Director V Position 

$1,443 

Total Uses De-appropriation   $18,316 

 

Section 2.  The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 

03011, Property Rent, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support a Day Labor Site 

for the Mayor’s Office of Housing Fiscal Year 2006-2007. 

 

 

USES Appropriation 

Fund  Index Code / 

Project Code 

 Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – 

GF-Non-

Project-

Controlled 

 XXXXX  03011 Property Rent Day Labor Site $9,918 

Total USES Appropriation    $9,918 

 

  



 

Supervisor Daly  Page 3 of 3 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 FUNDS AVAILABLE 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 

  

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  

 

By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 

  

 Deputy City Attorney    Date: April 24, 2007 

 

 

 

 

 


