- 1 [De-appropriating \$18,316 of General Fund in the Office of the City Administrator and
- 2 Appropriating \$9,918 in the Mayor's Office of Housing for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]

3

- 4 Ordinance de-appropriating \$9,918 for a Day Labor Site at Morengo Street and
- 5 Bayshore Boulevard in the General Services Agency, Office of the City Administrator,
- 6 de-appropriating \$8,398 for a Deputy Director V position in the General Services
- 7 Agency, Office of the City Administrator and appropriating \$9,918 for a Day Labor Site
- 8 in the Mayor's Office of Housing for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

9

10 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

11

- 12 Section 1. The uses of funding outlined below are herein de-appropriated to reflect the
- 13 funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

14

15

Uses De-appropriation

16	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
17	1G AGF AAA – GF-	705008	02700 Professional	Rent for New	\$9,918
18	Non-Project-		and Specialized	Workers' Center,	
19	Controlled		Services	Morengo Street and	
20				Bayshore Boulevard	
21					
22	1G AGF AAA – GF-	705006	00101 Permanent	Salary Deputy	\$6,955
23	Non-Project-		Salaries	Director V Position	
24	Controlled		Miscellaneous		
25					

1	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
2	1G AGF AAA – GF-	705006	01300 Mandatory	Mandatory Fringe	\$1,443
3	Non-Project-		Fringe Benefits	Benefits for Deputy	
4	Controlled			Director V Position	
5	Total Uses De-appropriation			<u></u>	\$18,316

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 03011, Property Rent, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support a Day Labor Site for the Mayor's Office of Housing Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

USES Appropriation

12	Fund	Index Code /	Subobject	Description	Amount
13		Project Code			
14	1G AGF AAA –	XXXXX	03011 Property Rent	Day Labor Site	\$9,918
15	GF-Non-				
16	Project-				
17	Controlled				
18					
19	Total USES Approp	oriation			\$9,918
20	Total GOLO Approp	oriation.			

1		FUNDS AVAILABLE
2		
3	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
4		
5	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Controller
6		
7	By:	By:
8		
9	Deputy City Attorney	Date: April 24, 2007
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		